of $140,000 and $91,000, before and after tax, respectively.

   (e)   Adjustment for the tax related additional interest deduction

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 8-K

32

   in the U.S. tax rate of 35%, and there is no tax benefit on
   the intangible amortization deduction.

   THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   (In thousands, except per share figures)

   Year Ended October 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------
   Historical   Pro forma
   -----------
   TCC   BE Inc.   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   -------   -----------   ---------

 Net sales of products   $234,572   $71,894   $(1,272)(a)   $305,194
 Cost of products sold   81,204   39,049   (2,700)(a)(b)   117,553
   --------   -------   -------   --------
 Gross profit   153,368   32,845   1,428   187,641
 Selling, general and administrative expense   89,770   31,127   -   120,897
 Research and development expense   3,658   2,144   -   5,802
 Amortization of intangibles   5,182   -   1,755 (c)   6,937
   --------   -------   -------   --------
 Income from operations   54,758   (426)   (327)   54,005
   --------   -------   -------   --------
 Interest expense   3,738   2,087   7,190 (d)   13,015
 Other income, net   1,108   634   -   1,742
   --------   -------   -------   --------
 Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   52,128   (1,879)   (7,517)   42,732
 (Benefit of) provision for income taxes   14,992   (2,301)(e)   13,207
   --------   -------   -------   -------
 Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 37,136   $(2,395)   $(5,216)   $ 29,525
   ========   =======   =======   ========
 Earnings per share:
   Basic   $   2.50   $   1.99
   ========   ========
   Diluted   $   2.44   $   1.94
   ========   ========

[…]

========   ========
Diluted   15,246   15,246
   ========   ========

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 8-K

33

   THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income
   (In thousands, except per share figures)

   Three Months Ended January 31, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------
   Historical   Pro forma
   ----------------------
   TCC   BE Inc.   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   -------   -----------   ---------

 Net sales of products   $58,112   $18,959   $ (318)(a)   $76,753
 Cost of products sold   20,625   9,102   (674)(a)(b)   29,053
   -------   -------   ------   -------
 Gross profit   37,487   9,857   356   47,700
 Selling, general and administrative expense   23,215   7,204   -   30,419
 Research and development expense   857   520   -   1,377
 Amortization of intangibles   308   (c)
   -------   -------   ------   -------
 Income from operations   13,107   2,133   -   15,596
   -------   -------   ------   -------
 Interest expense   893   520   1,097 (d)   2,510
  Other income, net   1,036   158   -   1,194
   -------   -------   ------   -------
 Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   13,250   1,771   (741)   14,280
 (Benefit of) provision for income taxes   3,845   129   (331)(e)   3,643
   -------   -------   ------   -------
 Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 9,405   $ 1,642   $ (410)   $10,637
   =======   =======   ======   =======
 Earnings per share:
   Basic   $  0.62   $  0.70
   =======   =======
   Diluted   $  0.61   $  0.68
   =======   =======

[…]

(g) Represents the funding for the acquisition from our revolving credit
   agreement, also includes the 'L'44 million note, which will be
   repaid using our revolving credit agreement.

   (h) Represents the elimination of the purchased equity of BE Inc.

   THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet
   (In thousands)

   January 31, 2002
   ---------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 8-K

35

   Historical   Pro forma
   --------------------
   TCC   BE Inc.   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   -------   -----------   ----------

   ASSETS
 Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,867   $  8,271   $   -   $ 13,138
 Trade receivable, net   56,016   16,002   -   72,018
 Marketable securities   5,006   -   -   5,006
 Inventories   54,176   14,040   -   68,216
 Deferred tax assets   17,689   -   -   17,689
 Other current assets   11,227   2,154   6,604 (a)   19,985
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets   148,981   40,467   6,604   196,052
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Property, plant and equipment at cost   90,239   38,609   (11,179)(b)   117,669
 Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   25,720   18,965   -   44,685
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   64,519   19,644   (11,179)   72,984
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Goodwill, net   130,112   -   68,671 (c)   198,783
 Other intangibles, net   13,690   -   13,690
 Deferred tax assets   28,830   -   28,830
 Other assets   3,808   -   -   3,808
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $389,940   $ 60,111   $ 64,096   $514,147
   ========   ========   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

 Current liabilities:
 Short-term debt   $ 27,103   $  8,560   $ (8,465)(d)   $ 27,198
 Accounts payable   10,537   3,304   -   13,841
 Accrued acquisition costs   16,605   -   12,698 (e)   29,303
 Other current liabilities   25,058   6,352   -   31,410
 Accrued income taxes   8,162   -   -   8,162
 Intercompany account   -   39,629   (39,629)(f)   -
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Total current liabilities   87,465   57,845   (35,396)   109,914
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Long-term debt   36,813   7,397   94,065 (g)(d)   138,275
 Other noncurrent liabilities   2,978   296   -   3,274
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities   127,256   65,538   58,669   251,463
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Stockholders' equity
 Common stock   1,589   1,095   (1,095)(h)   1,589
 Additional paid-in capital   278,835   71,590   (71,590)(h)   278,835
 Other comprehensive income   (5,915)   -   -   (5,915)
 Accumulated deficit   (1,468)   (78,112)   78,112 (h)   (1,468)
 Other   (156)   -   -   (156)
 Treasury stock   (10,201)   -   -   (10,201)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Stockholders' equity   262,684   (5,427)   5,427   262,684
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $389,940   $ 60,111   $ 64,096   $ 514,147
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   STATEMENT OF DIFFERENCES

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 8-K

36

   The British pound sterling sign shall be expressed as..... 'L'

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 8-K

37